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Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government supports the State Governments who have set up Tribal Research Institutes to preserve and promote
tribal culture and languages in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the funds sanctioned and released and its utilization reported by the State Governments during each of the last three years and the
current year; and 

(d) the extent to which these institutes have succeeded in preserving and promoting tribal culture and languages?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA) 

(a) & (b): Under the scheme Grants-in-aid to Tribal Research Institutes, grant is given by the Government to the Tribal Research
Institutes (TRIs) set up by various State Governments on 50:50 sharing basis and 100 per cent grant to Union Territory Administration.
At present, TRIs are functioning in the States of Andhra Pradesh, Assam, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand, Gujarat, Himachal Pradesh,
Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Odisha, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh, Manipur, Tripura
and Andaman and Nicobar Island in UT Admn. The expenditure is shared between the Centre and State Government for activities
such as conducting research and evaluation studies, collection of data, conducting training, seminars / workshops on issues relevant
to tribals, documentation of culture and languages of different tribal communities, customary laws, setting up of tribal museum for
exhibiting tribal artifacts etc. 

(c): The funds sanctioned/released and its utilization reported by the State Governments during the last three years and the current
year is given at Annexure. 

(d): Preservation and promotion of tribal culture including tribal languages is an ongoing activity of TRIs. Projects such as setting up of
tribal museums to preserve tribal art and artifacts and preparation of dictionaries, grammars, primers etc. in local tribal languages
have been undertaken by TRIs. Besides these, the TRIs also organise tribal festivals in their States as an effort to promote tribal
culture.
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